

To,

**The Central Public Information Officer,  
Power Grid Corp of India Ltd.  
Gurgaon (Haryana) – 122001.**

Sir,

**Subject – Request for Information under Right to Information Act, 2005.**

I, Rakesh Ranjan, Son of Shri N K Singh, Resident of, C/O- Ved Prakash, 686, Gali No -17, Gurudwara, West Guru Angad Nagar, Laxmi Nagar, East Delhi- 110092. Email - [reply2rti@gmail.com](mailto:reply2rti@gmail.com) , wish to seek information for the below queries under RTI Act, 2005.

- 1) How much budget allocated on employee training (Pls specify Domain wise) in the financial year, 2013 -14, 2014 -15 and 2015 – 2016?
- 2) Name of Institution/Agencies involved in training activity and no. of training batches assigned to each of them with training cost per day per batch for the last five year.
- 3) What are the criteria in terms of selection of training agencies/institutes. (Pls Specify)
- 4) What is your training Policy?
- 5) Contact details (Mob No, Tel No., email id) of the concerned person/competent authority involved in all training activity.
- 6) Total budget allocated for CSR activity in the financial year 2013 -14, 2014 -15 and 2015-16.
- 7) In the current financial year how much amount of CSR fund has been already used and how much is still pending and name of the organizations involved in CSR activity along with the nature of CSR activity.
- 8) Contact details (Mob No, Tel No., email id) of the concerned person/competent authority involved in all CSR activity (Including Corporate office, Power Station and project office)
- 9) How much budget allocated on PR activity/ corporate communication in the financial year, 2013 -14, 2014 -15 and 2015 – 2016?

P.T.O

- 10) Kindly provide the details of sanctioned amount on advertisement given to print media/electronic media and other sources as well for the last three financial year.
- 11) Do you release your advertisement through any Ad agency or directly? If through any Ad agency. what criteria it should have?
- 12) Is there any particular criteria fixed in terms of selection of publisher or agency name for PR activity?
- 13) Contact details (Mob No, Tel No., email id) of the concerned person/competent authority involved in PR/CC activity.
- 14) Is it necessary for the print/electronic media to provide any V.I.P reference to get the advertisement from your organization? Kindly also provide the details of each & every Advertisement released from the V.I.P referral with amount.

Required mode of RTI information - in both form i.e. by speedPost and by email ([reply2rti@gmail.com](mailto:reply2rti@gmail.com))

I hereby inform that following formalities have been completed by me:

- a) That I have deposited the requisite fee of Rs 10/- by way of Postal Order
- b) That I am a citizen of India and I am asking the information as 'Citizen'



Signature